PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ivan George Cooper	01/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valley Compact Disc Repair Inc.	
Street Address:	20292A Douglas Crescent	
City:	Langley, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3A 4A8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11312894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)249-7427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816 842-8600

Email: patent@stinsonmoheck.com

Correspondent Name: Judith L. Carlson

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900
Address Line 2: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 803768-0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith L. Carlson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

0.00 1131

PATENT REEL: 017437 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, IVAN GEORGE COOPER, Assignor, whose full post office address is 28320-58th Avenue, Mt. Lehman, British Columbia, Canada, V4X 2E8, do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Valley Compact Disc Repair Inc., Assignee, whose full post office address is 20292A Douglas Crescent, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V3A 4A8, my entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries, in and to my invention relating to and entitled METHOD AND · APPARATUS FOR RECONDITIONING DIGITAL DISCS filed on July 7, 2000 under application serial number 09/611,625 under the above title and naming me as inventor together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada or other country which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I hereby authorize the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the Assignee of my entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada or any other country for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 017437 FRAME: 0625 SIGNED at Mt. Lehman , British Columbia, Canada this day of finney , 2001.

itness: IVAN GEORGE COOPER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, for Cooper, whose full post office address is 28320 59th Are, Abadisford 3.1., was personally present and did see IVAN GEORGE COOPER who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017437 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 04/07/2006